Annexure 6
Name of Corporate Debtor: Vijaygroup Housing Private Limited Date of Commencement of CIRP: September 30, 2022 List of Creditors as on September 29, 2023

List of Operational Creditors (Government)

Details of Claim Received Details of claim admitted ACTEGED Amountof Amount = Amount of

Name of Creditor Date of : LT Nature of Whether . contingent
A Amount claimed of claim . .
receipt claim related party?  _ " claim

any mutual of claim claim
dues, that not under

Remarks, if any

admitted may be admitted | verification
1|Income Tax Office 27-07-2023 10,69,03,836 9,01,85,842 |Outstanding Dues | No - - - - 1,67,17,994 [INR 1.67 crs is under
& Penalties verification due to the
TDS receivable which
set off from the claim

of the Income Tax
Department. RP &
Teamare in
discussions with the
concerned officer to get
it resolved.

10,69,03,836 9,01,85,842 - - - - 167,17,994




